At a regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners for Arapahoe County, Colorado held at the Administration Building, Littleton, Colorado on Tuesday, the 11th day of June 2024, there were present:

Jeff Baker	Commissioner District 3	Present
Jessica Campbell	Commissioner District 2	Present
Bill Holen	Commissioner District 5	Present
Leslie Summey, Chair Pro Tem	Commissioner District 4	Present
Warren-Gully, Chair	Commissioner District 1	Present
Ron Carl	County Attorney	Present
Joan Lopez	Clerk to the Board	Absent and Excused
Cooney Sarracino	Admin. to the Board	Present
RESOLUTION NO. 24-xxx seconded by CommissionerApril 9, 2024 in order to correct the parcel number 2077-33-3-02-006, tax	to amend Resolution ne refund amount for Petit	No. 24-100K adopted on
The correct refund amount is \$68.56.		
The vote was:		
Commissioner Baker,; Commiscommissioner Summey,; Comm		
The Chair declared the motion carried	d and so ordered.	
I, Joan Lopez, Arapahoe County C Commissioners, in and for the Cou annexed and foregoing order is truly Board of County Commissioners for	nty and State aforesaid, do copied from the records of	o hereby certify that the of the proceedings of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have County, at Littleton, Colorado this	_	affixed the seal of said
	Joan Lopez, Cl	erk to the Board
	By:	
	Karen Thomps	en, Deputy Clerk